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	Year
	Date
	Block
	Week
	Session
	Location
	Tutor
	Day
	Unit/
criteria
	Morning session
9.00 to 12.30
	Unit/
criteria
	Afternoon session
13.30 to 17.00
	Notes

	1
	01 Feb 
	2
	 1
	11
	Wrest Park
	Jane Brook (JB)
	Monday


	R3101
4.1, 4.2, 4.3
	Role of plant growth regulators
	R3101
4.4
	Control of flowering and tropisms
	

	 1
	02 Feb
	2
	 1
	12
	Wrest Park
	Neil Barry (NB)
	Tuesday
	R3102
5.1, 5,2
	Organic status and growing systems
	R3102
5.3
R3124
	Organic management techniques
View specimens for plant ident. Evergreen and conifers
	

	1
	 03 Feb
	2
	 1
	13
	Capel Manor
	Lee Sanders
/JB
	Wednesday


	R3123
	Tree planting  practical
	R3101
	Plant science exam revision
	

	 1
	04 Feb
	2
	 1
	14
	Capel Manor
	NB
	Thursday


	R3123
	Hazards and risks associated with establishing woody plants
Pruning  principles and terminology
	R3123
	Prune summer flowering and winter stem colour shrubs practical
Evaluate maintenance requirements of soft and top fruit
	

	 1
	05 Feb
	2
	 1
	15
	Wrest Park
	NB
	Friday


	R3123
	Aftercare of woody plants practical.
	R3102
	Root environment exam revision.
	

	 1
	06 Feb
	
	 
	
	
	
	Saturday
	
	
	
	
	

	 1
	07 Feb

	
	 
	
	
	
	Sunday
	
	
	
	
	

	 1
	08 Feb
	2
	 2
	16
	Capel Manor
	NB
	Monday


	R3123
	Tree planting assessment
	R3123
	Prune summer flowering and winter stem colour shrubs assessments
	

	 1
	09 Feb
	2
	 2
	17
	Wrest Park
	NB
	Tuesday


	R3123

R3102
	Aftercare of woody plants assessment.
Review of unit R3102
	R3102
	Exam revision
	

	 1
	10 Feb
	2
	 2
	18
	Wrest Park
	Capel Manor Invigilator
	Wednesday


	
	Unit R3101 Examination
9.30 to 11.10
	
	Unit R3102 Examination
13.30 to 15.10
	

	 1
	11 Feb
	2
	 2
	19
	Wrest Park
	David Riddle (DR)
	Thursday


	R3103
2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4

R3126
4.1
	Pest, disease and weed control measures
Resistance to chemical controls
Biosecurity measures
	R3103
1.1, 1.2, 2.1
	Plant pests, symptoms lifecycles and control measures
	

	  1
	12 Feb
	2
	 2
	20
	Wrest Park
	DR
	Friday


	R3124


R3103
1.1, 1.2, 2.1
	Plant ident assessment. Evergreens and conifers

Plant pests, symptoms, lifecycles and control measures
	R3124
	Review of study block and tutorials
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